WHEREAS, Staff is requesting authority to charge off the following amounts which are 
the balances of July 31, 2024 and request to charge off additional finance charges that are 
accrumg; 

Accounts Receivable 
Utilities Accounts 
Ambulance Billings 

$ 16.00 
$ 28,058.94 
$ 74,482.26 

for a total amount of One Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Seven and 20/1 OOths 
Dollars ($104,557.20) for the 2023-2024 fiscal year; and 

WHEREAS, Council agrees that the bills have not been collected and pursuant to the 
principals of accounting should be written off but realizing that the accounts can still be collected 
by the City of Alliance. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the total amount of One Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Seven and 
20/lOOths Dollars ($104,557.20) (as of July 31, 2024) plus any additional finance charges that 
are incurred thereafter, shall be written off for the purposes of complying with normal 
accounting principles. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of September, 2024. 

John McGhehey, Mayor

[...]

WHEREAS, The City advertised an Invitation to Bid for the Janitorial Services for the 
City of Alliance Municipal Hall, receiving one responsive bidder; and 

WHEREAS, Staff is recommends that the City award the bid for the Municipal Hall 
Janitorial Service to Melisa Brass in the amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Twenty and 00/lOOths Dollars ($37,520.00) as the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the Municipal Hall Janitorial Service Bid be awarded to Melisa Brass in the 
amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty and 00/lOOths Dollars ($37,520.00) 
with the contract starting October 1, 2024. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Upon completion of an initial term of one year, this 
contract shall automatically renew for successive one-year periods. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3'<l day of September, 2024.